48" LAWN AERATOR MODEL NO. 45-02561

35
-




F%EEF%£SIS¥’i?#%!iﬁt§31151$51r?EEC?!i;fiisf;l;#SXQ!PJ:#%:SE%!?HEC?Eij;,-

. | PART

)

.| DESCRIPTION

REF.
NO..

PART .

: 'DESCHEP?*QR P

NO.

1 24117
2 63257
3 23084
4 43182
5 43086
6 43064
7 24118
8 | 1509-90
9 43013
10 | 43001
11 {43003
12 | 43082
13 | 43407
14 163259
15 {46524
16 | 44008
17 | 43093
18 | 43087 |
19 | 45148
20 {24102
21 | 46489
22 | 24103
23 | 24121
24 | 24119
25 | 23976

NN

PO I ]
Ry —

_m-n—n-am_mm_co-em_ma;%

| Frame Anigle {Long)

Spool Assembly, Double _

1 Knife, Aerator .. -

Bolt; Hex 5/16" x 3/4" Lg

Lock Washer Spring’ 5/16" L

Nut, Hex Lock 5;’16 18Thd

-1 Shaft - R
| Boit, Hex. 1/4 20 x1 1/4" Lg
-} Nut, Hex Lock 1,‘ Vo

'Bolt Hex 3/8-16 x 1" Lg

Lock Washer, Spring. 3/8" !D R

Nut, Hex Lock 3/8-16 Thd:

| Bolt, Hex-3/8-16 x 3/4"Lg."

Spoot Assembly; Szngle o

| Spacer, Tube 3:13" Lg
‘Washer, 1.25"x 78"

Pin, Cotter 1/8" x 1-1/ i

| Bolt, Hex 3/8-16 X 1-1/4" Lg.

Bearing, Plastic -

| Brackst, Frame Slde SR
‘Spacer, Tube 2. 5" Lg

Tongue - 2

Axle Bracket {Lower} _
Axle - o o
Frame Angle (Short)

96

20
BN < R
32
33
S

35

a7

41

27
28 -

36

38
39

40

42 .

23687

23458 .
43756 |
43362

| 23519

63268 -
62442

43840 -
43064

43754 |
43010 |
7410249|.
43070 - |
23537 |

710.0305 |
24384

24379 11

47011

g#nﬁgg._

| Bracket, H;tch
“Upper Axle Frame Assembfy

Axie Lock Assem bly (Wheel Llft)

.| Tube, Litt Handle

Whiesl Assembly
Grip, Handle -

| Bolt, Hex 516-18 x f 1741 Lg
“Nut, Hex Lock 5/16 18 THd.

Spacer 13/32 1D X 9/16" oo X

L1132 Ly
- Washer, Flat21/32x1 5!8x16Ga B
- | Pin Cotter 1/8 x 1" Lg
-1 Bearing; Flanged -
i | Waisher, Flat 3/8" Std.

Spacer, 13/32 ED X 9;’1 6" OD X
19/32" Lg.-
Bolt;: Carrlage 3/‘8" x1 ?f4" Lg.' -
Tray Bottom {Large) - '

 Tray Bottom (Smalt)

Owners Manuai

L

* Plrchase Common Hardware Locally






